



Hearings, Appeals & Judicial Services

SCHEDULED HEARINGS DOCKET

(COMPLIANCE/FREDERICKSBURG/RICHMOND REGIONAL OFFICE)

Licensee	Objections/Charges	Administrative Law Judge	Attorneys/Representatives	Agents	Virtual Pre-Hearing Conference Date/Time <i>*Held via Microsoft Teams OR Telephonically*</i>	Formal Hearing Date/Time	Formal Hearing Location
SAZERAC OF NEW HAMPSHIRE LLC A SMITH BOWMAN DISTILLERY 1 BOWMAN DRIVE FREDERICKSBURG, VA 22408-7346 MAILING ADDRESS: SAZERAC OF NEW HAMPSHIRE LLC A SMITH BOWMAN DISTILLERY 3900 MCKINNEY BOULEVARD COLONIAL BEACH, VA 22443 License: 013121816– DISTILLERY ADMINISTRATIVE CASE #: 013318076	1. On 9/1/2022 at approximately 1:11P.M., the licensee sold alcoholic beverages to a person who the licensee knew or had reason at the time to believe was less than twenty-one years of age, in violation of Sections 4.1-202, 4.1-225 1.b., and 4.1-304 A. of the Code of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-50-10 and 3 VAC 5-50-20.	J. Patrick Griffin, Esq.		M. A. Cooper, SA J. N. Hackler, SA	May 23, 2023, at 11:00 a.m.	May 30, 2023, at 11:00 a.m.	Virginia ABC Central Office 7450 Freight Way Mechanicsville, Virginia 23116



<p>CREWE TOBACCO & GAS CONVENIENCE LLC CREWE TOBACCO & GAS CONVENIENCE 213 E VIRGINIA AVE CREWE, VA 23930-1925</p> <p>License: 755717– WINE AND BEER OFF PREMISES</p> <p>ADMINISTRATIVE CASE #: 013254126</p>	<p>1. Between 12/06/2021 and 12/21/2021, the licensee purchased wine or beer other than by cash paid and collected at the time of or prior to delivery, in violation of 3 VAC 5-30-30 A. & B. and Section 4.1-225 1.b. of the Code of Virginia.</p>	J. Patrick Griffin, Esq.		A. C. Spinner, SA	May 23, 2023, at 1:00 p.m.	May 30, 2023, at 1:00 p.m.	Virginia ABC Central Office 7450 Freight Way Mechanicsville, Virginia 23116
<p>PRS VENTURES VA INC MARKET PLACE 102 1 S CRATER RD PETERSBURG, VA 23803-4419</p> <p>License: 754107– WINE AND BEER OFF PREMISES</p> <p>ADMINISTRATIVE CASE #: 013323010</p>	<p>1. On 11/18/2022, the licensee purchased wine or beer other than by cash paid and collected at the time of or prior to delivery, in violation of Sections 4.1-202 and 4.1-225 1.b. of the Code of Virginia and 3 VAC 5-30-30 A. & B.</p>	J. Patrick Griffin, Esq.		A. C. Spinner, SA	May 23, 2023, at 2:00 p.m.	May 30, 2023, at 2:00 p.m.	Virginia ABC Central Office 7450 Freight Way Mechanicsville, Virginia 23116
<p>AQUIA PINES RV PARK INC WILD RUN BREWING COMPANY 3071 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY STAFFORD, VA 22554-4524</p> <p>License: 084912– BREWERY</p> <p>ADMINISTRATIVE CASE #: 013260405</p>	<p>1. The licensee has failed to file with the Board by the tenth day of each month the required Malt Beverage Wholesalers Tax Report, in violation of Sections 4.1-202, 4.1-225 1.b. and 4.1-239 and of the Code of Virginia.</p>	J. Patrick Griffin, Esq.		R. J. O'Connell, SSA	May 23, 2023, at 3:00 p.m.	May 30, 2023, at 3:00 p.m.	Virginia ABC Central Office 7450 Freight Way Mechanicsville, Virginia 23116